

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.5

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 33/2019

DR. VIVEK KUMAR BHARDWAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.22251/2019-EX-PARTE STAY and IA
No.22248/2019-EX-PARTE BAIL)

Date : 11-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Deepak Prakash, AOR
Mr. Khalid Israr, Adv.
Ms. Mansi Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Subhash Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Sree Devi, Adv.
Mr. Nachiketa Vajpayee, Adv.
Ms. Divyangna Malik, Adv.
Mr. Dawaneesh Shakti Vats, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the Writ Petition as well as on the
applications seeking interim relief.

Tag with W.P. (Cr1.) 304 of 2018.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR