

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.5 SECTION X
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 304/2018

AMIT BHARDWAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY IA NO. 22251/2019 IN WP(CRL.) 33/2019 AND IA IN WP(CRL.) NO. 304/2018 [TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 2 I.E. WP(CRL.) 31/2017])

WITH

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 33/2019 (X)

(FOR

FOR EX-PARTE BAIL ON IA 22248/2019

FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 22251/2019)

Date : 24-04-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Khalid Israr, Adv.
 Mr. Deepak Prakash, AOR
 Ms. Mansi Joshi, Adv.
 Mr. Subhash Choudhary, Adv.
 Mr. Raneev Dahiya, Adv.
 Mr. Nachiketa Vajpayee, Adv.
 Ms. Divyangna Malik, Adv.
 Mr. Dawneesh Shaktivats, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Shalinder Saini, Adv.
 Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

 Mr. Devansh A. Mohta, Adv.
 Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

 Mr. Aman Lekhi, ASG
 Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.
 Mr. S.K. Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.
 Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.
 Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.
 Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, AOR
 Mr. Dinhar Takiar, Adv.

Mr. Aman Lekhi, ASG
 Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
 Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR
 Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR.
 Mrs. Mahima C. Shroff, Adv.
 Mrs. Monisha Suri, Adv.

Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR
 M/s. PLR Chambers And Co., AOR
 Mr. Deepak Anand, AOR
 Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, AOR
 Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, AOR

Mr. Manoj Gorkela, Adv.
 Mr. Arpit Bisht, Adv.
 M/s. Gorkela Law Office, AOR

Mr. Rajat Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Cr1.M.P. No. 16929/2019 in W.P. (Cr1.) No.304 of 2018:

Heard the learned counsel appearing for the parties.

The petitioner is required to be present in different Courts and fora all over the country in different F.I.Rs.

Considering his health condition, we direct exemption from personal appearance in all these Courts and fora till the next date of hearing.

Application is disposed of accordingly.

IA No. 22251/2019 in W.P(Cr1.) 33/2019:

I.A. is dismissed.

List these Writ Petitions in the month of July, 2019.

(R. NATARAJAN)

(RENU DIWAN)

COURT MASTER (SH)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR