

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.5

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No. 231/2019

AJAY BHARDWAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.127279/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and
IA No.127278/2019-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 30-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Deepak Prakash, AOR
Mr. Pavan Dabas, Adv.
Mr. Praveen, Adv.
Mr. Nachiketa Vajpayee, Adv.
Mr. Dawneesh Shaktivats, Adv.
Ms. Divyangna Malik, Adv.
Mr. Subhash Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Ankit, Adv.
Mr. Raneev Dahiya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For Complainant

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. Abhimanue Shrestha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

For the grounds stated in the writ petition, the
petitioner is granted anticipatory bail if he deposits a sum
of Rs. 1 crore in the Registry of this Court within a period

of six months from today, which amount shall be kept in an interest bearing short term fixed deposit of a nationalised Bank.

Needless to say that for this period of six months, no coercive steps shall be taken against the petitioner.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR