

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 231/2019

AJAY BHARDWAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.127279/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and
IA No.127278/2019-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 15-10-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Deepak Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tadimalla Bhaskar Gowtham, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for respondent No.6 seeks four weeks' time to
file counter affidavit/objection. Granted.

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No.6 for filing
counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.4, 5, 7 to 9 and 11
but none has entered appearance.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 to 3. Ld.
Advocate, Mr. Amit Kumar, appearing on behalf of Mr. Raj
Bahadur, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent No.1, Ld.
Advocate, Ms. Nivedita Nair, appearing on behalf of Mr.B.V.
Balram Das, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent No.2 and
Ld. Advocate, Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, appearing on behalf of
Mr.Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Advocate-on-record appears for

respondent No.3. They seek time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit/objection. Be filed within four weeks.

As per office report, await service/track report in respect of respondent No.10. However, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner requested for dasti service. Dasti is sought, permitted in addition. Necessary steps be taken accordingly.

List again on 15.11.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar