

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 231/2019

AJAY BHARDWAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.127279/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and
IA No.127278/2019-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 15-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Nachiketa Vajpayee, Adv.
Ms Divyangna Malik, Adv.
Mr Raneev Dahiya, Adv.
Mr Pawan Dabas, Adv.
Ms Ekta Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr M Khairati, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
Mr Ashish Yadav, Adv.
Mr Rakshit Jain, Adv.
Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR
Ms Astha Sharma, Adv.
Mr Abhishek Manchanda, Adv.
PLR Chambers & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent nos.4,5,7 and 11 but
none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel, Mr Suvesh Kumar appearing on behalf of
Mr Raj Bahadur Yadav, Advocate-on-record appears for
respondent nos. 1 to 3. Vakalatnama and counter affidavit be
filed within four weeks time as last opportunity as one
opportunity has already been granted on 15.10.2019..

Item no.73

Respondent no.6 is granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent nos. 8 and 9 are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent no.10 within two weeks time as last opportunity. If fresh steps are not taken within two weeks time, registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders. If fresh steps are taken within two weeks, process as per rules and list again on 10.2.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar