

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 240/2019

NAVIN PATHAK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.132377/2019-APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

WITH

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 241/2019 (X)

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 238/2019 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.132194/2019-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 22-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praveen Arya, Adv.
Mr. Nachiketa Vajpayee, Adv.
Ms. Divyangna Malik, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Amit Verma, Adv.
M/S. Plr Chambers And Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 240/2019

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 to 6 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent No.7 is duly represented.

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 241/2019

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 to 7 but none has entered appearance.

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 238/2019

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 to 7 but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process all the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar