

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 296/2019

SANJAY DUA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.164488/2019-APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 03-12-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Divyangna Malik, Adv.
Mr. Nachiketa Vajpayee, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application filed for impleadment be processed as per rules.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 and 3. Ld. Advocate, Mr. Uday Prakash Yadav, appearing on behalf of Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent No.1 and Ld. Advocate, Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, appearing on behalf of Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent No.3. They seek time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.2 and 4 to 7 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 17.2.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar