

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Writ Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s). 132/2019

PANKAJ ADLAKHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 74236/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY)

WITH

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 159/2019 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.85910/2019-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 207/2019 (X)

([TO

FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 112634/2019

IA No. 112634/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY)

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 196/2019 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.107830/2019-EX-PARTE STAY and IA
No.107832/2019-EX-PARTE BAIL)

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 259/2019 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.141211/2019-STAY APPLICATION and IA
No.141213/2019-GRANT OF BAIL)

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 254/2019 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.138130/2019-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.138129/2019-EX-PARTE BAIL)

SLP(Cr1) No. 8936/2019 (II-C)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(Cr1) No. 9000/2019 (II-C)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 330/2019 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.177218/2019-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.177219/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.177217/2019-EX-PARTE BAIL)

Date : 08-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Monisha Handa, Adv.

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR

Mr Nikhil Balan, Adv.

Mr Nachiketa Vajpayee, Adv.

-2-

Item no.47

Ms Divyangna Malik, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Prakash, AOR

Mr. Biju P Raman, AOR

Mr Chayan Sarkar, Adv.

Mr. Anzu. K. Varkey, AOR

Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

Mr Hussain Ali, Adv.

Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR
Mr Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR
Ms K Vaijayanthi, Adv.
Mr Manoj Gorkela, Adv.
Ms Vandana Mishra, Adv.
M/S. Gorkela Law Office, AOR
Miss Srija Choudhury, Adv.
Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, AOR
Mr Vishal Prasad, Adv.
Mr Abhishek Manchanda, Adv.
M/S. Plr Chambers And Co., AOR
Mr Uday Bhan Singh, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
Mr Ashish Yadav, Adv.
Mr Rakshit Jain, Adv.
Mr Ankur Sudan, Adv.
Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR
Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR
Mr S.K.Gupta, Adv.
Ms Priya Mishra, Adv.
Mr Dushyant Sarna, Adv.
Mr Nikhil Goel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(Crl) No. 8936/2019, SLP(Crl) No. 9000/2019

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service on the sole respondent within two weeks time.

Remaining matters

Service is complete.

Ld. Counsels appearing for the respondents for the first time are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

-3-

Item no.47

Ld. counsels appearing for the respondents for the second time and to whom one opportunity to file counter affidavit has already been granted are granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsels appearing for the respondents to whom last opportunity to file counter affidavit has already been granted, their further opportunity to file counter affidavit stands declined.

List again on 30.3.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Registrar