

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.11

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 115/2020

AMIT BIR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR IA No.46809/2020-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 20-03-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ankit Verma, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Mishra, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Bandyopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

One week's time is granted to file additional documents.

List the matter on 27th March, 2020.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
AR-CUM-PS

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER