

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 115/2020

AMIT BIR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.46809/2020-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 15-04-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

For the grounds stated in the writ petition, the petitioner is granted anticipatory bail if he deposit a sum of Rs. 15 lakhs in the Registry of this Court within a period of six months from today, which amount shall be kept in an interest bearing short term deposit account of a nationalised bank.

Needless to say that for this period of six months, no coercive steps shall be taken against the petitioner.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER