

ITEM NO.30
SECTION X

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Writ Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s). 231/2019

AJAY BHARDWAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only Office Report for Renewal of the Fixed Deposit is to be listed before the Ld. Registrar Court.)

Date : 28-08-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Deepak Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Antariksh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
Mr. Manoj Gorkela, Adv.
Ms. K. Vijayananthi, Adv.
Ms. Manisha Chawla, Adv.
M/S. Gorkela Law Office, AOR
Mr. Rakshit Jain, Adv.
Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR
Mr. Sayandeep Pahari, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Prasad, AOR
M/S. Plr Chambers And Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

F.D.R. be renewed for a further period of six months from the due date of its maturity.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar