

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
 CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION
CRL.M.P. NOS. 76187 & 76191/2020
IN
WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO. 296 OF 2019

SANJAY DUA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Having heard Mr. Deepak Prakash, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner as well as Mr. S.V. Raju, learned ASG appearing for the Union of India, it goes without saying that our order dated 25.10.2019 grants anticipatory bail only in the FIRs involved in this Writ Petition. Further, as the deposit of Rs.25,00,000/- (Twenty Five Lakhs only) has not been made within the six months period, a last chance is given to the petitioner to deposit a sum of Rs. 35,00,000/- (Thirty Five Lakhs only) within a period of one week from today. If he does not do so, this Writ Petition stands dismissed without further reference to the Court.

Pending applications stand disposed of.

..... J.
 (ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN)

..... J.
 (NAVIN SINHA)

..... J.
 (INDIRA BANERJEE)

New Delhi;
 September 10, 2020.

ITEM NO.2

Court 3 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 76187/2020 & 76191/2020 in Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s).
296/2019

SANJAY DUA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(only CRL.M.P.NOS. 76187/2020 (APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO DEPOSIT THE AMOUNT) AND 76191/2020 (APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT) IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE COURT

Date : 10-09-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Deepak Prakash, AOR
Mr. Nachiketa Vajpayee, Adv.
Ms. Divyangna Malik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.V. Raju, ASG
Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Adv.
Mr. Manan Popli, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR
Mr. Ashish Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Gorkela, Adv.
Ms. K. Vaijyanthi, Adv.
Ms. Manisha Chava, Adv.
for M/s. Gorkela Law Office, AOR

Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv.
Mrs. Liz Mathew, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Manchanda, Adv.
For M/s. PLR Chambers And Co., A

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having heard Mr. Deepak Prakash, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner as well as Mr. S.V. Raju, learned ASG appearing for the Union of India, it goes without saying that our order dated 25.10.2019 grants anticipatory bail only in the FIRs involved in this Writ Petition. Further, as the deposit of Rs.25,00,000/- (Twenty Five Lakhs only) has not been made within the six months period, a last chance is given to the petitioner to deposit a sum of Rs. 35,00,000/- (Thirty Five Lakhs only) within a period of one week from today. If he does not do so, this Writ Petition stands dismissed without further reference to the Court in terms of the signed order.

Pending applications stand disposed of.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file)