

ITEM NO.1                      Court 3 (Video Conferencing)                      SECTION X  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 296/2019

SANJAY DUA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ ONLY OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION TO BE LISTED ] )

Date : 28-09-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)                      Mr. Deepak Prakash, AOR  
                                                 Ms. Divyangna Malik, Adv.  
                                                 Mr. Nachiketa Vajpayee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)                      Mr. Suryaprakash V. Raju, ASG  
                                                 Mr. Manan Popli, Adv.  
                                                 Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.  
                                                 Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.  
                                                 Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR  
                                                 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR  
  
                                                 Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR  
                                                 Mr. Ashish Yadav, Adv.  
  
                                                 Mr. Manoj Gorkela, Adv.  
                                                 Ms. K. Vaijayanthi, Adv.  
                                                 Ms. Manisha Chava, Adv.  
                                                 for M/s. Gorkela Law Office, AOR  
  
                                                 Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv.  
                                                 Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.  
                                                 Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.  
                                                 Mr. Abhishek Manchanda, Adv.  
                                                 For M/s. PLR Chambers And Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Pursuant to the office report dated 24.09.2020, the deposit of Rs.10,00,000/- (Ten Lakhs) will also be kept in a short term fixed deposit account.

(R. NATARAJAN)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)