

ITEM NO.2 Court 3 (Video Conferencing) SECTION X
 S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 132/2019

PANKAJ ADLAKHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only CRL.M.P.No. 114850 of 2020 (Application for Extension of Time) in W.P.(Cr1.) NO. 116 of 2020 is to be listed before the Hon'ble Court)

WITH

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 116/2020 (X)

(FOR EXTENSION OF TIME ON IA 114850/2020)

Date : 13-01-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Biju P Raman, AOR

Mr. Neeraj Yadav, Adv.
 Ms. Aditi Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Nagarkatti Kartik Uday, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balbir Singh, ASG
 Ms. Sonia Mathur, Adv.
 Ms. Alka Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
 Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
 Mr. Shyam Gopal, Adv.
 Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR
 Ms. Abhilasha Bharti, Advocate
 Mr. Sushant Dogra, Advocate

Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv.
 Mr. Rahul Chitnis Adv.
 Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR
 Mr. Geo Joseph Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

M/s. Gorkela Law Office, AOR

Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Parikshith, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Manchanda, Adv.
For M/s. PLR Chambers and Co., AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Neeraj, AAG
Mr. Piyush Beriwal Adv.
Mr. Ankit Raj Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CRL.M.P.No. 114850 of 2020 in W.P.(Cr1.) No. 116/2020:

Time extended by two months from today in order to comply with
our order dated 04.05.2020.

Cr1.M.P. is disposed of.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER