

ITEM NO.13
SECTION X

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Writ Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s). 231/2019

AJAY BHARDWAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-04-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Deepak Prakash, AOR
Ms Jessica Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Ajay Amritraj, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
Mr Manoj Gorkela, Adv.
Ms K Vaijayanthi, Adv.
Mr Mahesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr Baldeep Singh Gill, Adv.
Ms Apurva, Adv.
M/S. Gorkela Law Office, AOR
Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR
Mr Ashish Yadav, Adv.
Mr Rakshit Jain, Adv.
Mr Vishal Banshal, Adv.
Mr Vishal Prasad, Adv.
Mr Nikhil Parikshith, Adv.
Mr Abhishek Manchanda, Adv.
Mr Sayandeep Pahari, Adv.
M/S. Plr Chambers And Co., AOR
Ms. Pallavi Pratap, AOR
Mr Kamal Kishore, Adv.
Mr M.K.Maroria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent nos. 1,5 and 6 have filed counter affidavit.

Item No.13

Respondent no.2 has failed to file counter affidavit despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, further opportunity is declined.

None appears for respondent no.3 despite service.

Respondent no.7 is granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent nos.8 and 9 are granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Office report indicates that service is complete on respondent nos. 4 and 10 but none has entered appearance.

In terms of directions of the Hon'ble Court vide order dt.30.8.2019, petitioner has already filed the amount stipulated therein.

Application for cancellation of bail filed by the ld. counsel for the Intervenor, Ms Pallavi Pratap be processed as per rules.

List again on 7.7.2021.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar