

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 208/2020

ROY JAGDISHBHAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME IN W.P.(CRL.) NO. 208 AND 205 OF 2020 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE COURT.
IA No. 71039/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 52129/2021 - EXTENSION OF TIME)

WITH

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 205/2020 (X)
(FOR
FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 69886/2020
FOR EXTENSION OF TIME ON IA 52220/2021
IA No. 69886/2020 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 52220/2021 - EXTENSION OF TIME)

Date : 04-05-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Deepak Prakash, AOR
Mr. Nikhil Balan, Adv.
Mr. Nachiketa Vajpayee, Adv.
Ms. Divyangna Malik, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Bhati, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Robin, Adv.
Ms. Jessica Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. V. Raju, ASG
Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Adv.
Ms. Sairica Raju, Adv.
Mr. M. K. Maroria, Adv.

Mr. R. S. Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Bhuvan Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Manoj Gorkela, Adv.
Ms. K. Vaijayanthi, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Ishita Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Baldeep Singh Gill, Adv.
Ms. Apurva, Adv.
Ms. Palak Singh Parihar, Adv.
for M/S. Gorkela Law Office, AOR

Mr. Ashish Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Rakshit Jain, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Banshal, Adv.
Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR

Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, AOR
Ms. Mandakini Singh, Adv.
Mr. Karanvir Gogia, Adv.
Ms. Shivangi Singhal, Adv.
Ms. Ashima Mandla, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 52129/2021 in W.P. (Cr1.) No.208/2020 and IA No. 52220/2021
in W.P.(Cr1.) No. 205/2020

Time to deposit a sum of Rs. 15 Lakhs, in terms of our order dated 25.08.2020, is extended for a period of two months from today.

In view of above, the applications are disposed of.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER