

ITEM NO.8

Court 12 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 222/2019

ARVIND SEHMAY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

**(ONLY CRLMP NOS. 71197 OF 2021 (APPLICATION FOR IMPEADMENT) IN W.P. (CRL.) NO 222 OF 2019 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBER
(IA No. 71197/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPEADMENT)**

WITH

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 221/2019 (X)

**(ONLY INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 71175/2021
AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 71177/2021 BE LISTED
BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGES IN CHAMBER
IA No. 71177/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 71175/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)**

Date : 19-08-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Deepak Prakash, AOR
Ms. Divyangna Malik, Adv.
Mr. Nachiketa Vajpayee, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Bhati, Adv.
Mr. Ankit, Adv.

For Respondent(s) **Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv.**
 Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.
 Mr. Nikhil Parikshith, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Manchanda, Adv.
 Mr. Sayandeep Pahari, Adv.
 For M/S. PLR Chambers And Co., AOR

Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR
Mr. Ashish Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Rakshit Jain, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Banshal, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Kumar Advocate
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

M/S. Gorkela Law Office, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

W.P.(Cr1.) No.222/2019 and W.P.(Cr1.) No.221/2019

I. A. No. 71177/2021 in W.P. (Cr1.) No. 221/2019 (Application for exemption from filing attested affidavit) is allowed.

I. A. Nos. 71197/2021 in W.P.(Cr1.) No.222/2019 and 71175/2021 in W.P.(Cr1.) No.221/2019 (Applications for impleadment) are allowed.

The Enforcement Directorate is added as party respondent to the writ petitions.

Cause title be amended accordingly and other alteration as may be necessary be effected.

After amendment of the cause title copy of the petitions be served upon Enforcement Directorate.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)