

Cr1.M.P. No. 92025 in Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 132/2019

Petitioner(s)

Respondent (s)

Date : 03-09-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Deepak Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Biju P Raman, AOR
Mr. Nikhil Balan, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Dabas, Adv.
Ms. Divyangna Malik, Adv.
Mr. Nachiketa Vajpayee, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Bhati, Adv.
Ms. Shashi Priya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)	Mr. Balbir Singh ASG Ms. Sonia Mathur, Sr. Adv. Ms. Alka Agarwal, Adv. Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv. Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv. Mr. Shyam Gopal, Adv. Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.
-------------------	--

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Shreyash Lalit, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR
Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv.
Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Gorkela, Adv.
 Ms. Apurva, Adv.
 Ms. Preeti Nair, Adv.
 M/S. Gorkela Law Office, AOR

Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv.
 Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.
 Mr. Nikhil Parikshith, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Manchanda, Adv.
 Mr. Sayandeep Pahari, Adv.
 M/S. Plr Chambers And Co., AOR

Mr. S.V. Raju, ASG
 Mr. Bhuvan Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
 Mr. Anshuman Singh, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties and perused the record.

Application for exemption from filing attested/notarized affidavit is allowed.

The petitioner was granted bail vide order dated 02.07.2019 on certain conditions. The petitioner is aggrieved by the Condition No. (6) whereby he is being required to appear on every Monday of a Week before the concerned Police Station at New Delhi. The relevant Condition No. (6) is extracted below:

“(6) That the accused will report on every Monday of a week to the concerned Police Station at New Delhi.”

Having heard learned counsel for the parties and considering the facts and circumstances of this case, we modify the Condition No. (6) to the extent that the accused will report on 1st Monday of

every month to the concerned Police Station at New Delhi.

With the aforesaid modification, the Miscellaneous Application stands disposed of.

(ARJUN BISHT)
(COURT MASTER (SH))

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
(BRANCH OFFICER)

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
AR-CUM-PS