

ITEM NO.28
SECTION X

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 132/2019

PANKAJ ADLAKHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO. 259 OF 2019 IS LISTED FOR FIXED
DEPOSIT RENEWAL.)

WITH

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 259/2019 (X)

(FOR

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 99821/2020)

Date : 08-11-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR

Mr. Biju P Raman, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv.

Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Manoj Gorkela, Adv.

Ms. Preeti Nair, Adv.

Mr. Vrushal, Adv.

M/S. Gorkela Law Office, AOR

Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Parikshith, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Manchanda, Adv.

Mr. Sayandeep Pahari, Adv.

M/S. Plr Chambers And Co., AOR

Mr. Arun Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
Ms. Seema Patanaha, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Maroria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 259/2019

F.D.R. be renewed for a further period of six months
from the due date of its maturity.

Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No.2 for
filing counter affidavit.

List again on 16.12.2021.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar