

ITEM NO.5
SECTION X

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VINOD SINGH RAWAT

Writ Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s). 132/2019

PANKAJ ADLAKHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only W.P (CRL). Nos. 196/2019, 207/2019, 254/2019 and SLP(Crl) No. 9000/2019 are to be listed before Ld. Registrar Court for FDR Renewal.)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 9000/2019 (II-C)
(for FDR renewal only)

W.P.(Crl.) No. 207/2019 (X)
(For F.D renewal.)

W.P.(Crl.) No. 196/2019 (X)
(For F.D. renewal)

W.P.(Crl.) No. 254/2019 (X)
(For F.D renewal)

Date : 01-02-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR
Mr. Hemant Kumar Sunny, Adv
Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR
Mr. Dhruv Wadhwa, Adv
Mr. Pratik Rajopadhye, Adv

Mr. Deepak Prakash, AOR
Mr. Biju P Raman, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
Mr. A. DEB KUMAR, ADV
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR
Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR
Mr. Ashish Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Rakshit Jain, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Banshal, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR
Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv.
Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.
Ms. Shwetal Shepal, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR
M/S. Gorkela Law Office, AOR
MR. MANOJ GORKELA, Adv.
MR. GAGANPREET SINGH, Adv.
M/S. Plr Chambers And Co., AOR
Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, AOR
Srija Choudhury, Adv.
Mr. Annant, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
Ms. Nidhi Banga, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(Crl) No. 9000/2019, W.P.(Crl.) No. 207/2019 and 254/2019

FDR be renewed for a period of one year.

W.P. (Crl.) No. 196/2019

Mr. Deepak Prakash, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that sole petitioner has expired. He seeks and granted two weeks time to file death certificate and IA for withdrawal of amount.

FDR be renewed for a period of three months.

VINOD SINGH RAWAT
Registrar