

ITEM NO.2
SECTION X

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 132/2019

PANKAJ ADLAKHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP (CRL.) 2415-2416/2020 is to be listed before Ld.
Registrar Court for FDR Renewal. FDR maturing on 03.03.2022.)
WITH
SLP(Cr1) No. 2415-2416/2020 (II-B)
(F.D.R. MATTER maturing on 03.03.2022.)

Date : 21-02-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Biju P Raman, AOR
Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.
Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR
Amandeep Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR
Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR
Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv.
Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.
Ms. Shwetal Shepal, Adv.
M/S. Gorkela Law Office, AOR
M/S. Plr Chambers And Co., AOR
Mr. Nikhil Parikshith, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Manchanda, Adv.
Mr. Sayandeep Pahari, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
YAJUVENDRA SINGH, ADV
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(Cr1) No. 2415-2416/2020

FDR be renewed for a period of one year.

In terms of Hon'ble Court's Order dated 02.06.2020, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner failed to file spare copies for issuance of notice.

At this stage, Mr. Manoj Gorkela, learned Counsel submits that he has filed vakalatnama on behalf of UT, Chandigarh. Registry to verify and record accordingly. Failing which, matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER
Registrar