

ITEM NO.51

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 296/2019

SANJAY DUA**Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****UNION OF INDIA & ORS.****Respondent(s)**

(For F.D.R renewal maturity on 29.03.2022.)

Date : 22-03-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)**Mr. Deepak Prakash, AOR****For Respondent(s)**

Mr. Raghuvendra Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR**Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR**

Ms. Gurmeet Kaur Kwatra, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Manoj Gorkela, Adv.
Mr. Gaganpreet Singh, Adv.
Ms. Raj Sarit Khare, Adv.
M/S. Gorkela Law Office, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Parikshith, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Manchanda, Adv.
Mr. Sayandeep Pahari, Adv.
Mr. Tanmay Sinha, Adv.
M/S. PLR Chambers And Co., AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR**Ms. Seema Patanaha Adv.**

Mr. M.K.Maroria AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

F.D.R. may be renewed for a further period of one year.

**SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER
Registrar**

MG