

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.5

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s).231/2019

AJAY BHARDWAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No.68575/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No.127278/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No.82439/2020 - CANCELLATION OF BAIL

IA No.105264/2022 - CANCELLATION OF BAIL

IA No.45387/2022 - CANCELLATION OF BAIL

IA No.90520/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No.127279/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No.60640/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No.44710/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No.70231/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
WITH

W.P.(Cr1.) No.33/2019 (X)

IA No. 49410/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

Date : 13-09-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashanto Chandra Sen, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Pachnanda, AOR
Mr. Tushar Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Ayush Jain, Adv.
Mr. Yashvardhan Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Dawneesh Shuktvat, Adv.
Mr. Sivanshu Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhisree Saujanya, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Katyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG
Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Adv.
Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.
Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.
Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. Shyam Gopal, Adv.

Ms. Manisha Chava, Adv.
Ms. Shagun Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Shreya Jain, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

M/S. Gorkela Law Office, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR

M/S. Plr Chambers And Co., AOR

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, AOR

Ms. Pallavi Pratap, AOR

Mr. Sidharth Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Singh Gautam, Adv.

Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Raveesha Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Mantika Haryani, Adv.
Mr. Shreyas Awasthi, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya A.Pande, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Ms. Shwetal Shepal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after ten days.

Interim order to continue, in the meantime.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)