

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Criminal) No.530/2021

RUPESH KUMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.165876/2021-GRANT OF BAIL)

Date : 19-09-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing the papers the Court made the following
O R D E R

When the matter was called out, nobody appeared for the petitioner.

The Registry is directed to tag this Writ Petition with Writ Petition (Crl.) No.231/2019.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)