

ITEM NOS.12+13

COURT NO.9

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Criminal) No.222/2019

ARVIND SEHMAY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 28509/2022 - DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD)

WITH

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 221/2019 (X)

(FOR DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD ON IA 14360/2022)

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 240/2019

(IA No. 132377/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 241/2019 (X)

(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 132389/2019)

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 238/2019 (X)

(I.A No. 132194/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

SLP(Cr1) No. 1669/2020 (II-A)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 33907/2020, FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 33908/2020, FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 33909/2020, FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 56071/2020, FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 56072/2020 AND FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 114148/2020 & IA No. 114148/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 30-11-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ankit Verma, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Bandyopadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Mishra, Adv.

Niti Singh, Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Aditya Singh, AOR

Mr. Vikas Tomar, Adv.

Mr. Shubham Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Arun Rathi, Adv.
 Mr. Deepak Prakash, AOR
 Mr. Pawan Kr. Dabas, Adv.
 Mr. Subhash Chaudhary, Adv.
 Mr. Nachiketa Vajpayee, Adv.
 Ms. Divyangna Malik, Adv.
 Ms. Vishnu Priya, Adv.
 Ms. Disha Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Vardaan Kapoor, Adv.
 Mr. Shyam Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Balbir Singh, ASG
 Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv.
 Ms. Aakansha Kaul, Adv.
 Ms. Monica Benjamin, Adv.
 Mr. Divyansh H. Rathi, Adv.
 Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
 Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR
 Mr. Vishal Banshal, Adv.
 Ms. Rajeshwari Shankar, Adv.
 Mr. Niroop Sukrity, Adv.
 Mr. Mohd. Ovais, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
 M/S. Gorkela Law Office, AOR
 M/S. PLR Chambers And Co., AOR

Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR
 Mr. Ravinder Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Raveesha Gupta, Adv.
 Ms. Mantika Haryani, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjeev Kaushik, Adv.
 Mr. Shreyas Awasthi, Adv.
 Mr. Devvrat Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R**

At the commencement of hearing, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners states that the main matters viz. Writ Petition (Criminal) No.231 of 2019 and other connected matters are likely to be listed on 12-12-2022 and requests that the instant petitions may be listed and heard along with the main matters.

In view of the request made, the Registry is directed to list these petitions on 12-12-2022 along with main Writ Petition (Crl.) No.231/2019 (Ajay Bhardwaj vs. Union of India & Ors.) etc.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners and learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for the Union of India will find out the details of the cases in which investigation is complete and charge-sheet has been filed.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)