

ITEM NO.26+59

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Miscellaneous Application No. 2043/2022 in W.P.(Cr1.) No. 304/2018

AMIT BHARDWAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.171549/2022-IMPLEADMENT and IA No.171924/2022-APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

Miscellaneous Application No. 2082/2022 in W.P.(Cr1.) No. 304/2018

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.185999/2022-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No.185997/2022-APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

Date : 05-12-2022 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s)

By Courts Motion, AOR

Mr. Deepak Prakash, AOR
Mr. Raneev Dahiya, Adv.
Divyangna Malik, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Priya, Adv.
Ms. Disha Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Shyam Nair, Adv.
Mr. Vardaan Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR

Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.S.Sudheer, AOR
Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Kant, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG
Mr. Balbir Singh, ASG
Mr. M.K.Maroria AOR
Mr. Zoheb Hussain Adv
Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh Adv
Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv

Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. Shyam Gopal, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. S.K. Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Priya Mishra, Adv.
Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.
Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv.

Mr. Shrirang Verma, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, AOR.
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Ms. Kirti Dadheech, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR
Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR

M/S. Plr Chambers And Co., AOR

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR
Mr. Shailendra P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR
Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kshitiz Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Shilpa G. Mittal. Adv.

Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, AOR

Ms. Pallavi Pratap, AOR

Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, AOR

M/S. Gorkela Law Office, AOR

Mr. Sanveer Mehlwal, Adv.
Ms. Geetanjali Mehlwal, Adv.
Ms. Shradha Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal AOR

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List the Writ Petition (Criminal) No 231 of 2019 and other connected matters with Miscellaneous Applications on 12 December 2022 before an appropriate Bench.

**(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**