

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

IA

127278/2019, 127279/2019, 82439/2020, 90520/2021, 44710/2022, 45387/2022, 60640/2022, 68575/2022, 70231/2022, 105264/2022, 187812/2022, 197638/2022, 197640/2022, 197643/2022, 197646/2022, in Writ Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s). 231/2019

AJAY BHARDWAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY W.P. (Cr1.) NOS. 159/2019, 208/2020 & 205/2020 IS TO BE LISTED FOR FDR RENEWAL.

IA No. 68575/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 127278/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 197643/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 82439/2020 - CANCELLATION OF BAIL
IA No. 105264/2022 - CANCELLATION OF BAIL
IA No. 45387/2022 - CANCELLATION OF BAIL
IA No. 90520/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 127279/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 197646/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 197640/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 60640/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 197638/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 187812/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 70231/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 44710/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 159/2019 (X)

IA No. 49354/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 85910/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 146329/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 146327/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 205/2020 (X)
(FOR

FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 69886/2020
FOR PERMISSION TO REPLACE THE PAGE ON IA 80117/2021
IA No. 69886/2020 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 80117/2021 - PERMISSION TO REPLACE THE PAGE)

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 208/2020 (X)

IA No. 71039/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 80104/2021 - PERMISSION TO REPLACE THE PAGE)

Date : 05-01-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR
Ms. Adya Shree Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Prakash, AOR
Mr. Pawan Kr. Dabas, Adv.
Mr. Nachiketa Vajpayee, Adv.
Mrs. Divyangna Malik Vajpayee, Adv.
Ms. Vishnu Priya, Adv.
Mr. Shyam Nair, Adv.
Mr. Vardaan Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Disha Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Madhura Chitnis, Adv.
Ms. Ankeeta Appanna, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Desam Sudhakarareddy, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Kishore, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Ms. Archana Surve, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

M/S. Gorkela Law Office, AOR

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR
Mr. Niroop S., Adv.

Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR
M/S. PLR Chambers And Co., AOR

Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR
Mr. Shreyas Awasthi, Adv.
Mr. Devvrat Singh, Adv.
Ms. Muskan Surana, Adv.

Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, AOR

Ms. Pallavi Pratap, AOR

Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR
Ms. Priyanka C., Adv.
Mr. Mayank Dahiya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

W.P(Crl.) Nos. 159/2019, 208 and 205/2020

In all the matters numbered above, in view of higher interest
and for the benefit of party, F.D.R. may be renewed for a further
period of one year.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar

MG