

ITEM NO.81

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 231/2019

AJAY BHARDWAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY W.P. (CrI.) Nos. 254/2019, 204/2019 and SLP(CrI.) No. 9000/2019 ARE TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE LD. REGISTRAR COURT FOR FDR RENEWAL.)

WITH

SLP(CrI) No. 9000/2019 (II-C)
(FOR FDR RENEWAL)

W.P.(CrI.) No. 254/2019 (X)
)

W.P.(CrI.) No. 207/2019 (X)
(For

FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 112634/2019

IA No. 112634/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 31-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR

Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR

Mr. Prannoy Joe Sebastian, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Arora, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Wadhwa, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR

Ms. Adya Shree Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mrs. A Deepa, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

contd...

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR
Mr. Vishal Banshal, Adv.

Mr. Yuvraj Gaikwad, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Ms. Kirti Dadheech, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR
M/S. Gorkela Law Office, AOR

Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. Shubham Singh, Adv.
Mr. Parth Shekhar, Adv.

Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, AOR
Ms. Arushi Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Shubham Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
M/S. Plr Chambers And Co., AOR

Mr. Dev Vrat Singh, Adv.
Ms. Muskan Surana, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR
Ms. Pallavi Pratap, AOR
Mr. Narendra Pal Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Yadmini Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Niharika Dwivedi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(Crl) No. 9000/2019, W.P.(Crl.) No. 207/2019
and W.P.(Crl.) No. 254/2019

F.D.Rs. be renewed for a further period of one year from
their respective due dates of maturity i.e. 17.2.2023,
17.2.2023 and 11.2.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar