

ITEM NO.55

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 231/2019

AJAY BHARDWAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY W.P (CRL.) NO. 33/2019 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE LD.
REGISTRAR COURT FOR F.D.R RENEWAL.)

WITH

W.P.(Crl.) No. 33/2019 (X)

IA No. 49410/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 67085/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 146324/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 67081/2020 - MODIFICATION

IA No. 146322/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 28-04-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR
Ms. Adya Shree Dutta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
Mrs. A Deepa, Adv.

Mr. Prumendu Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR
Mr. Shailendra P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Shivhare, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

Ms. Shwetal Shepal, Adv.

Contd...

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Mrs. A Deepa, Adv.
Mr. Purnendu Bajpayee, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

M/S. Gorkela Law Office, AOR

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR
Mr. Vishal Banshal, Adv.
Ms. Rajeshwari Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Niroop Sukrithy, Adv.
Mr. Jay Nirupam, Adv.

Mr. Devvrat Singh, Adv.
Ms. Muskan Surana, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR

M/S. Plr Chambers And Co., AOR
Mr. Anirudh Sharma, AOR
Ms. Pallavi Pratap, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

W.P.(Crl.) No. 33/2019

F.D.R. be renewed for a further period of one year from
the due date of its maturity i.e.5.5.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar